

HB0138/273320/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 138

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “the National Guard and the military reserves” and substitute “a reserve component”; and in line 7, strike “National Guard and military reserves service” and substitute “reserve component”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 4, insert:

“(4) “RESERVE COMPONENT” MEANS:

(I) THE ARMY NATIONAL GUARD OF THE UNITED STATES;

(II) THE ARMY RESERVE;

(III) THE NAVY RESERVE;

(IV) THE MARINE CORPS RESERVE;

(V) THE AIR NATIONAL GUARD OF THE UNITED STATES;

(VI) THE AIR FORCE RESERVE;

(VII) THE COAST GUARD RESERVE;

(VIII) THE RESERVE CORPS OF THE U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE; OR

**HB0138/273320/01 Health and Government Operations Committee
Amendments to HB 138
Page 2 of 2**

**(IX) ANY OTHER RESERVE SERVICE INCLUDED IN 28 U.S.C. §
101(24).**”;

in lines 5, 7, and 19, strike “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “**(5)**”, “**(6)**”, and “**(7)**”, respectively; and in line 27, strike “armed forces” and substitute “**UNIFORMED SERVICES**”.

On page 2 in lines 17 and 18 and 25 and 26 and on page 3 in lines 4 and 5, in each instance, strike “**THE NATIONAL GUARD OR THE MILITARY RESERVES**” and substitute “**A RESERVE COMPONENT**”.